

Court No. - 67

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 11311 of 2020

Applicant :- Gyan Prakash Agarwal

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Vikas Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi,J.

Sri Swamjeet Sharma, Advocate holding brief of Sri Vikas Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted some time to file supplementary affidavit.

Put up this matter as fresh on 14.08.2020, before the appropriate Bench.

It is made clear that this matter shall not be treated as tide up or part heard to this Court.

Order Date :- 30.7.2020

A. Dewal