

Court No. - 64

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 11311 of 2020

Applicant :- Gyan Prakash Agarwal

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Vikas Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Ram Prakash Dwivedi

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. List revised.
2. Heard Sri Vikas Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Ram Prakash Dwivedi, learned counsel for the opposite party No.2 and Sri Ajay Singh, learned AGA-I for the State.
3. Counter affidavit dated 02.12.2020 of the State is already on record.
4. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 submits that his file is misplaced and time for three weeks be granted to him to get it reconstructed.
5. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit to said counter affidavit of the State.
6. Both the prayers are allowed.
7. Let the matter be listed on 16.09.2025.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

Order Date :- 19.8.2025

M. ARIF