



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 11311 of 2020

Gyan Prakash Agarwal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Vikas Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ram Prakash Dwivedi

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Vikas Srivastava, Advocate appears for the applicant, Sri Ram Prakash Dwivedi, Advocate appears for the opposite party no.2 and Sri V.D. Ojha, appears for the State who have been heard and perused the records.
3. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 submits that he shall be filing counter affidavit which has been served today on learned counsel for the applicant by tomorrow. If any such counter affidavit is filed, office shall trace out the same and place it on record by the next date.
4. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted three days time to file rejoinder affidavit to the said counter affidavit. If any such rejoinder affidavit is filed, office shall trace out the same and place it on record by the next date.
5. Let the matter be listed on 06.10.2025.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

September 16, 2025
Gaurav Kuls