



2025:AHC:201834

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 11311 of 2020

Gyan Prakash Agarwal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Vikas Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ram Prakash Dwivedi

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.

2. Heard Sri Vikas Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Ram Prakash Dwivedi, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 and Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for the State and perused the record.

3. As jointly prayed by learned counsels for the parties, let the matter be listed on 05.12.2025.

November 13, 2025
AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)