



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 11311 of 2020

Gyan Prakash Agarwal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Vikas Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ram Prakash Dwivedi

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Heard Sri Vikas Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for the State and perused the record.
3. Sri Ram Prakash Dwivedi, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 is not present even in the revised list.
4. This matter is listed under the heading of Hon ble Supreme Court Order (Expedited) cases in the daily cause list.
5. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that due to some personal difficulty, he seeks adjournment in the matter for today. Prayer is allowed.
6. List **on 11.02.2026.**

(Samit Gopal,J.)

January 28, 2026

Naresh