



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 11311 of 2020

Gyan Prakash Agarwal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Vikas Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Ram Prakash Dwivedi

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. No one appears on behalf of the applicant to press this application under Section 482 Cr.P.C. Sri Shashi Kant Pandey, learned counsel for the State is present.
3. Sri Ram Prakash Dwivedi, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 is also not present even when the matter has been taken up in the revised list.
4. Since there is no representation on behalf of either of the parties, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.
5. Let the matter be listed on 15.05.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

April 30, 2026
M. ARIF